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Sort Option:     Total Bid Amount, Desc. Bidder Percentage, Desc.

Gulf of America OCS Region

* Denotes the SUBMITTER.
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BP Exploration & Production Inc.

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Shell Offshore Inc.

LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.

Walter Oil & Gas Corporation

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

Woodside Energy (Deepwater) Inc.

Anadarko US Offshore LLC

Anadarko US Offshore LLC

Shell Offshore Inc.

Houston Energy, L.P.

LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.
Red Willow Offshore, LLC
Navitas Petroleum US, LLC
Houston Energy, L.P.
CL&F Offshore LLC

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

 $21,009,990.00

 $5,887,188.00

 $4,967,067.00

 $1,140,240.00

 $1,101,202.00

 $970,713.00

 $885,990.00

 $806,290.00

 $753,025.00

 $753,025.00

 $741,240.00

 $711,778.00

 $667,018.00

 $659,990.00
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G38163

G38166

G38165

G38160

G38173

G38159

G38164

G38174

G38151

G38152

G38168

G38162

G38171

G38153

12 1/2% R28

12 1/2% R28

12 1/2% R28

12 1/2% R28

12 1/2% R29

12 1/2% R28

12 1/2% R28

12 1/2% R29

12 1/2% R28

12 1/2% R28

12 1/2% R28

12 1/2% R28

12 1/2% R28

12 1/2% R28

 5,760.00

 5,760.00

 5,760.00

 5,760.00

 5,760.00

 5,760.00

 5,760.00

 5,760.00

 5,760.00

 5,760.00

 5,760.00

 4,033.40

 5,760.00

 5,760.00

 $3,647.57

 $1,022.08

 $862.34

 $197.96

 $191.18

 $168.53

 $153.82

 $139.98

 $130.73

 $130.73

 $128.69

 $176.47

 $115.80

 $114.58
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02790

 37.50000
 25.00000
 15.00000
 15.00000
 7.50000

 100.00000

 100.00000

 37.50000
 25.00000
 15.00000
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 100.00000

 50.00000
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 100.00000

 100.00000

 100.00000

 100.00000
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LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.
Red Willow Offshore, LLC
Navitas Petroleum US, LLC
Houston Energy, L.P.
CL&F Offshore LLC

Anadarko US Offshore LLC

Anadarko US Offshore LLC

LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.
Red Willow Offshore, LLC
Navitas Petroleum US, LLC
Houston Energy, L.P.
CL&F Offshore LLC

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.
Red Willow Offshore, LLC
Houston Energy, L.P.

Woodside Energy (Deepwater) Inc.

Anadarko US Offshore LLC

Anadarko US Offshore LLC

Focus Exploration, LLC

 $655,018.00

 $652,025.00

 $652,025.00

 $650,018.00

 $623,820.00

 $623,023.00

 $601,629.00

 $601,025.00

 $601,025.00

 $136,059.00
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A

A

A

A

A

A
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G38169

G38157

G38158

G38170

G38161

G38167

G38172

G38154

G38175

G38155

12 1/2% R28

12 1/2% R28

12 1/2% R28

12 1/2% R28

12 1/2% R27

12 1/2% R28

12 1/2% R29

12 1/2% R28

12 1/2% R29

12 1/2% 
RS22

 5,760.00

 5,760.00

 5,760.00

 5,760.00

 5,760.00

 5,760.00

 5,760.00

 5,760.00

 5,760.00

 5,000.00

 $113.72

 $113.20

 $113.20

 $112.85

 $108.30

 $108.16

 $104.45

 $104.34

 $104.34

 $27.21

Company
Number

PercentageCompany NameOCS
Number

Bid
Type

Total
 Bid Amount

Bid
Per Unit

Tract
 Size

Tr
Un



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT

POSTSALE

11-MAR-2026
PAGE: 3

High Bids Ranked Descending by Total Bid Amount

Sale Number:     BBG2
Sale Identifier: GULF OF AMERICA
Sale Date:       11-MAR-2026
Region Name:     Gulf of America OCS Region
Sort Option:     Total Bid Amount, Desc. Bidder Percentage, Desc.

Gulf of America OCS Region

* Denotes the SUBMITTER.

03209  100.00000* Renaissance Offshore, LLC $126,000.00AG38156 12 1/2% 
RS22

 5,000.00  $25.20

03/11/2026** SALE TOTALS  $333.75

 $46,976,423.00 140,753.40
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