

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
 BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT
 Gulf of America OCS Region

POSTSALE
 11-MAR-2026
 PAGE: 1

High Bids Ranked Descending by Total Bid Amount

Sale Number: BBG2
 Sale Identifier: GULF OF AMERICA
 Sale Date: 11-MAR-2026
 Region Name: Gulf of America OCS Region
 Sort Option: Total Bid Amount, Desc. Bidder Percentage, Desc.

OCS Number	Bid Type	Tract Size	Tr Un	Bid Per Unit	Total Bid Amount	Company Number	Company Name	Percentage
G38163	12 1/2% R28	5,760.00	A	\$3,647.57	\$21,009,990.00	* 02481	BP Exploration & Production Inc.	100.00000
G38166	12 1/2% R28	5,760.00	A	\$1,022.08	\$5,887,188.00	* 00078	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.	100.00000
G38165	12 1/2% R28	5,760.00	A	\$862.34	\$4,967,067.00	* 00078	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.	100.00000
G38160	12 1/2% R28	5,760.00	A	\$197.96	\$1,140,240.00	* 00689	Shell Offshore Inc.	100.00000
G38173	12 1/2% R29	5,760.00	A	\$191.18	\$1,101,202.00	* 02058	LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.	100.00000
G38159	12 1/2% R28	5,760.00	A	\$168.53	\$970,713.00	* 00730	Walter Oil & Gas Corporation	100.00000
G38164	12 1/2% R28	5,760.00	A	\$153.82	\$885,990.00	* 02481	BP Exploration & Production Inc.	100.00000
G38174	12 1/2% R29	5,760.00	A	\$139.98	\$806,290.00	* 02277	Woodside Energy (Deepwater) Inc.	100.00000
G38151	12 1/2% R28	5,760.00	A	\$130.73	\$753,025.00	* 02219	Anadarko US Offshore LLC	100.00000
G38152	12 1/2% R28	5,760.00	A	\$130.73	\$753,025.00	* 02219	Anadarko US Offshore LLC	100.00000
G38168	12 1/2% R28	5,760.00	A	\$128.69	\$741,240.00	* 00689	Shell Offshore Inc.	100.00000
G38162	12 1/2% R28	4,033.40	A	\$176.47	\$711,778.00	* 01999	Houston Energy, L.P.	100.00000
G38171	12 1/2% R28	5,760.00	A	\$115.80	\$667,018.00	* 02058	LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.	37.50000
						02668	Red Willow Offshore, LLC	25.00000
						03378	Navitas Petroleum US, LLC	15.00000
						01999	Houston Energy, L.P.	15.00000
						03394	CL&F Offshore LLC	7.50000
G38153	12 1/2% R28	5,760.00	A	\$114.58	\$659,990.00	* 02481	BP Exploration & Production Inc.	100.00000

* Denotes the SUBMITTER.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
 BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT
 Gulf of America OCS Region

POSTSALE
 11-MAR-2026
 PAGE: 2

High Bids Ranked Descending by Total Bid Amount

Sale Number: BBG2
 Sale Identifier: GULF OF AMERICA
 Sale Date: 11-MAR-2026
 Region Name: Gulf of America OCS Region
 Sort Option: Total Bid Amount, Desc. Bidder Percentage, Desc.

OCS Number	Bid Type	Tract Size	Tr Un	Bid Per Unit	Total Bid Amount	Company Number	Company Name	Percentage
G38169	12 1/2% R28	5,760.00	A	\$113.72	\$655,018.00	* 02058	LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.	37.50000
						02668	Red Willow Offshore, LLC	25.00000
						03378	Navitas Petroleum US, LLC	15.00000
						01999	Houston Energy, L.P.	15.00000
						03394	CL&F Offshore LLC	7.50000
G38157	12 1/2% R28	5,760.00	A	\$113.20	\$652,025.00	* 02219	Anadarko US Offshore LLC	100.00000
G38158	12 1/2% R28	5,760.00	A	\$113.20	\$652,025.00	* 02219	Anadarko US Offshore LLC	100.00000
G38170	12 1/2% R28	5,760.00	A	\$112.85	\$650,018.00	* 02058	LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.	37.50000
						02668	Red Willow Offshore, LLC	25.00000
						03378	Navitas Petroleum US, LLC	15.00000
						01999	Houston Energy, L.P.	15.00000
						03394	CL&F Offshore LLC	7.50000
G38161	12 1/2% R27	5,760.00	A	\$108.30	\$623,820.00	* 00078	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.	100.00000
G38167	12 1/2% R28	5,760.00	A	\$108.16	\$623,023.00	* 02058	LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.	50.00000
						02668	Red Willow Offshore, LLC	25.00000
						01999	Houston Energy, L.P.	25.00000
G38172	12 1/2% R29	5,760.00	A	\$104.45	\$601,629.00	* 02277	Woodside Energy (Deepwater) Inc.	100.00000
G38154	12 1/2% R28	5,760.00	A	\$104.34	\$601,025.00	* 02219	Anadarko US Offshore LLC	100.00000
G38175	12 1/2% R29	5,760.00	A	\$104.34	\$601,025.00	* 02219	Anadarko US Offshore LLC	100.00000
G38155	12 1/2% RS22	5,000.00	A	\$27.21	\$136,059.00	* 02790	Focus Exploration, LLC	100.00000

* Denotes the SUBMITTER.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
 BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT
 Gulf of America OCS Region

POSTSALE
 11-MAR-2026
 PAGE: 3

High Bids Ranked Descending by Total Bid Amount

Sale Number: BBG2
 Sale Identifier: GULF OF AMERICA
 Sale Date: 11-MAR-2026
 Region Name: Gulf of America OCS Region
 Sort Option: Total Bid Amount, Desc. Bidder Percentage, Desc.

OCS Number	Bid Type	Tract Size	Tr Un	Bid Per Unit	Total Bid Amount	Company Number	Company Name	Percentage
G38156	12 1/2% RS22	5,000.00	A	\$25.20	\$126,000.00	* 03209	Renaissance Offshore, LLC	100.00000
**03/11/2026 SALE TOTALS				\$333.75				
		140,753.40			\$46,976,423.00			

* Denotes the SUBMITTER.